Datasheet No 293089 Issue 5 1 of 10 20/07/2015
MAGIC LED
PLW117020 Series
Product Datasheet
Description
Plessey MAGIC PLW117020 white LEDs are designed for a wide range of
applications such as decorative lighting, automotive interior, signage and indicators.
The light is emitted in a medium beam and is suitable for panel and symbol displays.

PLW117020 Series | Product Datasheet
Datasheet No 293089 Issue 5 Page 3 of 10
Ordering Information
Name Order Code
Luminous
Intensity
Forward Voltage  Colour bins
PLW117020F PLW117020F000 5A,6A,7A,8A
V1-V4
L,S,T,R
PLW117020S PLW117020S000 5A,6A,7A S,T, R
PLW117020L PLW117020L000 5A,6A,7A L,S,T
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 20mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group [1]
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd)
Luminous Flux (typ.) Φv (mlm)
Min. Max.
5A 2500 3500 2000
6A 3500 5000 2800
7A 5000 7000 4000
8A 7000 10000 7000
[1] Tolerance ±15%
Forward Voltage Bin Groups
IF = 20mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group [1]
VF (V)
Min. Max.
V1 2.8 3.0
V2 3.0 3.2
V3 3.2 3.4
V4 3.4 3.6
[1] Tolerance ±0.2V
PLW117020 Series | Product Datasheet
Datasheet No 293089 Issue 5 Page 4 of 10
Cx Cy
0.33 0.318
0.356 0.351